

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1013

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 1309

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 13 and 14, by striking out all of
2 line 13 and "7203" in line 14 and inserting

3 7202

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out "7204" and
5 inserting

6 7203

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "7205" and
8 inserting

9 7204

10 Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by striking out "7206" and
11 inserting

12 7205

13 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 28, by striking out all
14 of said lines

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "7203" and
16 inserting

17 7202

18 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 9 and 10

19 "Soldier." A person who served or hereafter serves in the
20 armed forces of the United States, or in any women's
21 organization officially connected therewith, during any war or
22 armed conflict in which the United States engaged and who was
23 released from active duty under honorable conditions, other than
24 from periods of active duty for training, or with an honorable
25 discharge from such service, or a person who so served or
26 hereafter serves in the armed forces of the United States, or in
27 any women's organization officially connected therewith, since

1 July 27, 1953, including service in Vietnam, and who has an
2 honorable discharge from such service. Qualifying periods of
3 service during a war or armed conflict, for purposes of this
4 definition, will be designated by the Department of Military and
5 Veterans Affairs.

6 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 14 through 16, by striking out
7 "veteran who is" in line 14, all of line 15 and "section and who
8 is a United States citizen" in line 16 and inserting
9 soldier

10 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 17 through 22, by striking out "An
11 individual who served in any of the following" in line 17 and
12 all of lines 18 through 22 and inserting

13 An individual who has served in the United States Armed
14 Forces, including a reserve component and National Guard, and
15 who has been discharged or released from the service under
16 conditions other than dishonorable.

17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by striking out "7204" and
18 inserting
19 7203

20 Amend Bill, page 4, line 13, by striking out "7205" and
21 inserting
22 7204

23 Amend Bill, page 4, line 18, by striking out "7206" and
24 inserting
25 7205